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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated
in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by
the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the
policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

JG Summit Holdings, Inc.JGS

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended
Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

> Monthly

O

Quarterly

C

Others
Report Date Jun 30, 2014

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued

Common Shares 7,017,191,657

Less: Number of
Treasury

Common Shares, if
any

Number of
Outstanding 7,017,191,657
Common Shares



Less:

A. Directors

Name

John L. Gokongwei, Jr.

John Gokongwei &/or Lance Gokongwei

James L. Go

Lance Y. Gokongwei

Lance Y. Gokongwei &/or Elizabeth

Gokongwei

Lily Ngochua

Patrick Henry C. Go
Johnson Robert G. Go, Jr.

Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe (Robina Y.
Gokongwei-Pe &/or Elizabeth

Gokongwei)
Gabriel C. Singson
Jose T. Pardo
Ricardo J. Romulo

Cornelio T. Peralta

B. Officers

Name

Aldrich T. Javellana

Chona R. Ferrer

Direct Indirect

821,536,710 O

141,030,450 O

148,679,656 0O

668,575 0

234,845,280 0O

74,591,775 O
93,500 0
1 0
74,145,278 O
1 0
1 0
1 0
11,000 0

1,495,602,228 0

Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct &
indirect shares

821,536,710

141,030,450

148,679,656

668,575

234,845,280

74,591,775

93,500

74,145,278

11,000

1,495,602,228

% to Total
Outstanding Shares

11.71

2.01

2.12

0.01

3.35

1.06

1.06

21.32

% to Total Outstanding Shares



Constante T. Santos 0 0 0 0

Bach Johan M. Sebastian 0 0 0 0
Nicasio L. Lim 0 0 0 0
Rosalinda F. Rivera 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding

Name Direct Indirect e Shares
Gokongwei Brothers 1,997,076451 0 1,997,076,451 28.46
Foundation, Inc.
gSB'T'G No. 030-46-000001- 4 33 319 295 1,033,319,225 14.73

3,030,395,676 O 3,030,395,676 43.19
D. Affiliates

Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding

Name Direct Indirect shares Shares
cgo Investments Holdings, 121,918,000 0 121,918,000 1.74
121,918,000 O 121,918,000 1.74

E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
NA 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

NA 0 0 0 0



G. Employees

Name Direct

NA 0 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct

NA 0 0

|. Others

Name Direct

NA 0 0

Number of Listed
Common Shares

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares

Total Number of
Shares Owned
by the Public

Public Ownership
Percentage

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

7,319,723,200

4,647,915,904

2,369,275,753

33.76

Other Relevant Information

NA
Filed on behalf by:

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares



Name Rosalinda Rivera

Designation Corporate Secretary



