CR04678-2014

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



JG Summit Holdings, Inc.JGS

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

	Report Type	
•	C Monthly	
•	Quarterly	
•	Others	1 - - -
	Report Date	Jun 30, 2014
	Computation of Publi	c Ownership
	Number of Issued Common Shares	7,017,191,657
	Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
	Number of Outstanding Common Shares	7,017,191,657

Less :

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
John L. Gokongwei, Jr.	821,536,710	0	821,536,710	11.71
John Gokongwei &/or Lance Gokongwei	141,030,450	0	141,030,450	2.01
James L. Go	148,679,656	0	148,679,656	2.12
Lance Y. Gokongwei	668,575	0	668,575	0.01
Lance Y. Gokongwei &/or Elizabeth Gokongwei	234,845,280	0	234,845,280	3.35
Lily Ngochua	74,591,775	0	74,591,775	1.06
Patrick Henry C. Go	93,500	0	93,500	0
Johnson Robert G. Go, Jr.	1	0	1	0
Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe (Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe &/or Elizabeth Gokongwei)	74,145,278	0	74,145,278	1.06
Gabriel C. Singson	1	0	1	0
Jose T. Pardo	1	0	1	0
Ricardo J. Romulo	1	0	1	0
Cornelio T. Peralta	11,000	0	11,000	0
	1,495,602,228	0	1,495,602,228	21.32

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Aldrich T. Javellana	0	0	0	0
Chona R. Ferrer	0	0	0	0

Constante T. Santos	0	0	0	0
Bach Johan M. Sebastian	0	0	0	0
Nicasio L. Lim	0	0	0	0
Rosalinda F. Rivera	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Gokongwei Brothers Foundation, Inc.	1,997,076,451	0	1,997,076,451	28.46
RSB-TIG No. 030-46-000001- 9	1,033,319,225	0	1,033,319,225	14.73
	3,030,395,676	0	3,030,395,676	43.19

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Ego Investments Holdings, Limited	121,918,000	0	121,918,000	1.74
	121,918,000	0	121,918,000	1.74

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0

0	0	0	0	

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares		
NA	0	0	0	0		
	0	0	0	0		
	of Listed n Shares	7.310	7,319,723,200			
	umber of blic Share	es 4,647	4,647,915,904			
Total Nu Shares by the F		2,369	2,369,275,753			
Public C Percent	Dwnershij age	p 33.76	33.76			
Other Relevant Information						
NA						
Filed on behalf by:						

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Rosalinda Rivera
Designation	Corporate Secretary